Clarendon College

2020-2021- Calendar
Fall 2020
L= To1 |V (=T o To ] PRSPPI Tuesday, August 18
New Faculty Orientation.............coooiiiiii e Wednesday, August 19
F [ @7o] 1= T I - R UTOPRUPRRRN Thursday, August 20
Residence Hall Check-In 10:00a.m. — 5:00D. M. ...ooiiiiiiiiiiie e Sunday, August 23
Cafeteria Opens for Evening Meal ............ccooiiiiiiiiie e Sunday, August 23
REGISTIALION ... e e Monday, August 24
Evening Registration at Pampa 6 P.M. —8 P.M........cooiiiii e Monday, August 24
ClasSSES BEUIN ....coiiuiiiiie ittt Tuesday, August 25
Late Registration BegINS .........oiiiiiiiiee e e Tuesday, August 25
Last Day to Register and/or Add/DIOP ........ccueieeiiiiieeeiiiee et e eiee e eiee e sree e e eeaee e e e Friday, August 28
Last Day for Financial Settlement...........coooiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, September 3
Labor Day (COllege iS OPEN) .....oiiie ittt e e e e e e s e e e e e e e seaanes Monday, September 7
Census Date (12th Class DAY) .....cevieiiiiiiciiiiiieee et Wednesday, September 9
CoNSHtULION DAY .......eiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e a e e Thursday, September 17
Columbus Day (College HOoliday).........coiuiiiiiiieie e Monday, October 12
60% Term Completed ..........ooo s Wednesday, October 28
Pre-Registration Begins for Fall Mini 2020 and Spring 2021 .........ccccoeviiieeeiiiieeenns Wednesday, October 28
Last Day to Drop a Class With @ “W ... Friday, November 13
Cafeteria Closes after LUNCh .........eeeiii e Tuesday, November 24
Thanksgiving Holidays ..........cooiiiiiiii e Wednesday - Friday, November 25-27
Cafeteria Re-opens for Evening Meal..........cocuviiiiiiiiii it Sunday, November 29
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holidays...........ccoooveiiiiiiiei i Monday, November 30
Fall Commencement CErEMONY...........ueiiiiiieeeiiiieicciiie e et e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e s aeaaanes Friday, December 4
FiNal EXAMS. ...eeeiiee s Monday - Wednesday, December 7-9
Cafeteria Closes after Evening Meal. .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Wednesday, December 9
Residence Halls CloSe @t NOON .........uuiiiiiiiieeeee e e e Thursday, December 10
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m. ... Thursday, December 10
End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2 P.M.......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiii, Friday, December 11
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m ... Friday, December 18
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break.........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, Monday, January 4, 2021

Fall 8-Week 2020

Pre-Registration for Fall 8 week 2020.............ccccovviieieniinenn. Monday, September 14 — Friday, October 16
ClasSSES BEOIN ....coiieiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e Monday, October 19
Late Registration BEgiNS .........coii i Monday, October 19
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REJISTEN .......ocuuiiiiiiiiiie e Thursday, October 22
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............cooiiiiii e Thursday, October 22
Census Date (6th Class DAY) ....cocoiuiiiiiiiiiii e Monday, October 26
60% Term ComPIEted. ..........oo i e Friday, November 13
Last Day t0 Drop With @ W . ...t e e Friday, November 13
Thanksgiving HolIdays. ..........euiiiiiiiiiiee e . Wednesday - Friday, November 25-27
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holidays. ..........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e Monday, November 30
FiNal EXAMS. ...eeieiei e Monday-Wednesday, December 7-9
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m. ......oooiiiiii e, Thursday, December 10
End of Fall 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2 p.m.) .....cccccooeeeee. Friday, December 11
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m. .......cccciiiiiiiieiiiiie e Friday, December 18
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break.........cccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, Monday, January 4, 2021
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Fall Mini (Online Only) 2020 (5 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Fall-Mini 2020 ..............ccocceeeviiieeenns Wednesday, October 28 — Tuesday, December 15
ClasSES BEIN. ..coeiiiiiiii ittt re e e e st e e e st e e e et e e e aentee e e e anraeaeeane Wednesday, December 16
Late Registration BegiNS. .........cociiiiiiiiiiiee e Wednesday, December 16
Last Day to Add/Drop or REGISTEN .........uviiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeee e Thursday, December 17
Last Day for Financial Settlement. ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, December 17
Census Date (3rd Class DAy) .....coeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieie et e e e e e e e e e e eanes Friday, December 18
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m. .......cccccoiiiiiiiiniie e Friday, December 18
60% Term Completed ... Friday, January 1, 2021
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break...........occviiiiiiiiie Monday, January 4, 2021
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... Wednesday, January 6, 2021
= 1 e= T [N Wednesday, January 13, 2021
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.m. ......coiiiiiii e Thursday, January 14, 2021
End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00p.m.) ......ccccccvveviiierevinnenn. Friday, January 15, 2021
Spring 2021

College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break.........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, Monday, January 4, 2021
FaCUIty REPOI ... e e e Wednesday, January 13
New Faculty Orientation...........ccooueiiiiiie e Wednesday, January 13
Al COlIEGE DAY .......eeieeiieeee ettt e st e et e s et e e e snbe e e e enre e e e esreaeeenees Thursday, January 14
Residence Hall Check-In 1:00 p.m. — 6:00 P.M. ....oviiiiiiiieeceee e Sunday, January 17
Cafeteria Opens EVENiNg MEal. ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt Sunday, January 17
[RET 0] (= 1o o EO SRS Monday, January 18
Evening Registration at Pampa 6:00p.m. — 8:00D.M......coiiiiiiiiiiiie e Monday, January 18
MLK Holiday (College iS OPEN)......coiuiiiiiieiiie ettt s Monday, January 18
ClasSES BEGIN ..ot Tuesday, January 19
Late Registration BEGINS ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiee et Tuesday, January 19
Last Day to Register and/or AAA/DIOP...........ceiiuieeiiieiiieesieesteeesieeesteeesteeesreeeseeeesreee e Thursday, January 21
Last Day for Financial Settlement...........coooiiiiiii e Friday, January 29
Census Date (12th Class DAY ) .....c.eeeiieeiiieeiiee ettt eee e sneee e Wednesday, February 3
Cafeteria Closes after LUNCH .......couviii o e Friday, March 12
College Closes for Spring Break at 4:00 P.M. .....cocuiiieiiiiiie e Friday, March 12
SPIING BreaK.......ooee it Monday - Friday, March 15-19
Classes Resume and Cafeteria Re-Opens .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Monday, March 22
60% Of Term ComMPIELEd .......ooiiiiiiee e s Monday, March 29
Good Friday (College HOlAAY)........ooiiiiee e s Friday, April 2
Pre-Registration Begins Summer 2021 & Fall 2021 ..o, Monday, April 5
Last Day t0 Drop With @ “WW ...ttt s st Thursday, April 15
(07010010 4= aTot=T 0 4 1=T o | S PPEPRRRSSOPPRRN Friday, May 7
FINAl EXAMS ...ttt a e e eea e e Monday — Wednesday, May 10 — 12
Cafeteria Closes for the Semester after Evening Meal ..., Wednesday, May 12
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.M.....ooiiiiiii e Thursday, May 13
Residence Halls ClOoSE @t NOON..........cuuiieiiiiiiiiiee et e e s e e e e e e e aeannes Thursday, May 13
End of Spring Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00p.m.) .....cccceiiiiiiiiiiiieee e Friday, May 14
Memorial Day (College HOlIAAY) ......coooiiiiiii e Monday, May 31
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Spring 8-Week 2021

Pre-Registration for Spring 8-week 2021...........cccovvieeiiiiiiicinne, Monday, February 22 — Friday, March 12
ClasSSES BEUIN ...cciiiiiiiii ittt ettt e e e e e abaeeeea Monday, March 22
Late Registration BEOINS .........ooiiiii et Monday, March 22
Last Day to Add/Drop Or REGISTEN .........uvviiiiiieiieceeee e e Thursday, March 25
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............coo i Thursday, March 25
Census Date (6th Class DaY) ....cccoiuiiiieiiiiiee et Monday, March 29
Last Day t0 Drop With @ “W ... e Thursday, April 16
60% Term Completed....... .o e e e Thursday, April 22
FINAI EXGMS ...eiiiiiiiee ettt e e sbeeee e Monday-Wednesday, May 10 - 12
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.m. ....oooiiii Thursday, May 13
End of Spring 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.).......c..cccveee.. Friday, May 14

Summer | 2021 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 1 2021 ..o Monday, April 5 — Thursday, May 27
Memorial Day (College HOlAAY) ......cc.orwurerreereeereeereeerneerestseseseesseessesssesssesssesssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssesssnsssssssnssanes Monday, May 31
Classes Begin Wednesday, June 2
Late Registration Begins Wednesday, June 2
Last Day to Add/Drop Or REGISTEN .......cocuuiiiiiiiiiee et e Thursday, June 3
Last Day for Financial SEtUEMENT ...t nsaees Thursday, June 3
Census Date (4th Class DAY) ... ssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseens Monday, June 7
60% Of Term COoOmPIELEd........ccoiiiiiiieie et sneeas Thursday, June 24
Last Day 10 Drop With @ “WW” ..o e Tuesday, June 22
FINAI EXAMS ...eiiiiiiiii e Wednesday & Thursday, July 7 & 8
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.m. ..o Thursday, July 8
End of Summer | Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00p.m.) .......cccocvviviiiereinnnnnn. Thursday, July 8

Summer 11 2021 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 11 2021 ..........ocooiiiiiiiie e Monday, April 5 — Thursday, July 8
ClasSES BEOIN .. ...t a e e e e e e e e ——eaaa e e e e aaraaaaaaaaan Monday, July12
Late Registration BEgINS .........uiiiiiiiiii e Monday, July 12
Last Day t0 Add/Drop OF REGISTET .....c.ciueiiiiiiiiie et nee e e Tuesday, July 13
Last Day for Financial Settlement ..............oooooiiiiiiii e Tuesday, July 13
Census Date (41 Class daAY) ......cccoveiiiiiiiiiecieieiee ettt Thursday, July 15
Last Day to Drop With @ “W ... e Monday, July 26
60% Term ComPIELEA........ooiiiiiiie e e e e e e snneeee s Tuesday, August 3
FINal EXAMS ..ot Monday, &Tuesday, August 16 & 17
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.m. .....ooiiiiii e Wednesday, August 18
End of Summer Il Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.) ................... Thursday, August 19
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Summer 2021 (12 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 12 Week 2021 CTE.........cccooveeveeeeeiennns Monday, April 5 —Thursday, May 20
ClaSSES BOUIN ..ottt e e e e e e e b e e e e e e e e e e e e eares Monday, May 24
Late Registration BEgINS ..........iiiiiiiiie e Monday, May 24
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTEN ......cccuuiiiiiiiiie ettt Thursday, May 27
Last Day for Financial Settlement ... Thursday, May 27
Memorial Day (College HOlIAAY) ......coouiiiiiiii e Monday, May 31
Census Date (12th Class DayY) .....ccueeeieiiiiiieeciiie ettt e e s e e eneeee s Thursday, June 10
60% Of Term COMPIELEA ... et e e Monday, July 12
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... Thursday, July 29
FiNal EXAMS.....oiiiiiiiiiie e .Tuesday & Wednesday, August 10 & 11
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.mM. ... Thursday, August 12
End of Summer 12 Week (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.) ....cccoceveviiienennnnen. Friday, August 13
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